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(b) the DICIIIIIfe& suauestc4 bY Government to prevent the loss?

THE DEPUTY MINISI'Bll IN THE'
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (SHRI S1DDESHWAR PRA-
SAD): (a) The accounts of the Maharaabtra State E1cctricity Board for the year CDcIed 31st March, 1968, have yet to be audited. As indicated in ·reply to Unstarred
Question No. 4173 on 14th Dec. 1967, the
acc:umulated deficit of Maharasbtra State Electricity Board stood at Rs. 439.63 laths as 011 31st March, 1967.

(b) In order to minimise losses and improve returns, certain tariff increases have been made by the Board. Steps hue also been taken by the Board to ensure optimum utnisatiOll of stores, redUctiOll in overheads and better utilisatiOD of existing potential capacities of plants.

MANUFACTURE OF SooroM NrrRATE BY FEIl11L1ZEl!. COlU'OllAnoN OF INDIA 1.'l'D.

4164. SHRI K. M. KOUSHlK: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMI-CALS be pleased to state :

(a) the cost of the sodium nitrate being manufactured by the Fertilizer CorporatiOD of India Ltd. ~ and

(b) how does the said cost compare with the cost of Chilean salt peter and the cost of the sodium nitrate now being obtained from the rupee currency area?

nm MINISI'Bll OF STATE IN nm
MINlSTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND OF SOCIAL WEI.-
FAItE (SHRI K. RAGHU RAMAIAH):
(a) The Fertilizer CorpontiD:l of India Ltd. are not manufacturing, ~ium nitrate.

(b) Does not ariae.

GIRL SnmENTS IN Fntsr YEAIl OF M.B.B.S.
ComsB

4165. SHRI S. M. BANERJEE: Will the Miniqter of HEALTH. FAMILY
PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased to state the number of girl students who applied for admission to first year c:oune of MBBS. tbo number of such students who got admission and the number of thole who wold not 11& admia-
sion i:I each Medical CoIlep in the country in the year from 1965 to 19611, reapective1y ?

THE DEPUTY MJN;ISTEll IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNING AND URBAN DEVI!LOP-
MENT (SHRI B. s. MURTHY) : A statement based on the avail3ble information showing the number of women students admitted in difterent medical colleges in the country from 1965 to 1968 is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed ill Library.
See No. LT-17S8/681. Information regarding the number of women students who applied for admissioo during these years is not readily available.

INCOME TAX PAYMENT BY FiLM STAllS

4167. SHRI JUGAL MONDAL: wm the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Income Tax assessments of Shri Raj Kapoor and Shri Devanand. film stars. have been completed for the last five years and if so, the amolCt of tax levied in each assessment;

(b) whether the assessees have paid the income tax and whether they have appealed against any particular assessment and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whetbc!r arrears of previous Inc:ome-tax are due from these assessees and, if so, the details and amounts of such outstanding taxes?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISI'ER
AND MlNISTE!R OF FINANCE (SHlU
MORARII DESAI): (a) to (c). The b-
formation is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the HolJlO as early as possible.

FLOODS IN TRIl'URA

4168. SHRI KlRlT BIKRAM DEB
BURMAN: Will the Minister of IRRIGA-TION AND POWER be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstatred QuestiOll
No. 15S1, 011 the 29th July, 1968 and
state :

(a) the details of tho ftood relief worb carried out under Ihe Third Five Year l'Ian

